Noble Mineral Exploration Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended August 31, 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

22. Restatement of Comparative Figures

The Company has restated certain comparative figures for the year ended August 31, 2017, to recognize a commission payable on the sale of the Company's
Holdsworth property, and to reclassify certain unrealized gains on marketable securities associated with sale of the Holdsworth property from accumulated other
comprehensive income to fair value through profit or loss and to record a deferred tax recovery on unrealized gains recorded through comprehensive income.
The Company is also early adopting IFRS 9 and is applying the irrevocable initial recognition election available under IFRS 9 to classify all marketable securities
received on disposition of exploration and evaluation assets as fair value through other comprehensive income.

Balance as Restated Balance August 31, 2017
Previously Reported At August 31, 2017 Comparative

August 31 Effect of Restatement Error Prior to Adoption Adoption of IFRS 9 Figures Presented
2017 (i) (ii) (iii) of IFRS 9 (iv) (v) (vi) Herein

Exerpt From Statement of Financial Position
Marketable securities $ 1,751,809 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,751,809 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,751,809
Units receivable 249,900 (68,720) - - 181,180 - - - 181,180
Total current assets 2,894,183 (68,720) - - 2,825,463 - - - 2,825,463
Total assets 4,747,588 (68,720) - - 4,678,868 - - - 4,678,868

Deficit (23,137,440) (68,720) 121,930 14,324 (23,069,906) 122,314 (14,324) (13,677) (22,975,593)
Accumulated

comprehensive loss 230,567 - (121,930) (14,324) 94,313 (122,314) 14,324 13,677 -
Total equity 2,698,975 (68,720) - - 2,630,255 - - - 2,630,255
Total liabilities and

shareholders' equity 4,747,588 (68,720) - - 4,678,868 - - - 4,678,868

Exerpt From Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Gain on disposition of
exploration assets $ (1,631,856) $ 72,650 $ - $ - $ (1,559,206) $ - $ - $ - $ (1,559,206)

Unrealized (gain) on
FVTPL financial
instruments - (3,930) (121,930) - (125,860) (122,314) - - (248,174)

Total expenses (1,889,697) 68,720 (121,930) - (1,942,907) (122,314) - - (2,065,221)
Deferred tax recovery - - - 14,324 14,324 - (14,324) - -
Income (loss) for

the year 1,889,697 (68,720) 121,930 14,324 1,957,231 122,314 (14,324) - 2,065,221
Comprehensive income

for the year 244,244 - (121,930) (14,324) 107,990 (122,314) 14,324 - -
Net income and

comprehensive
income for the year 2,133,941 (68,720) - - 2,065,221 - - - 2,065,221

- 35 -

Noble Mineral Exploration Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended August 31, 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

22. Restatement of Comparative Figures (Continued)

(i) Recognition of commission on sale of property (note 6)
(ii) Unrealized gains on FVTPL financial instruments are presented in profit or loss and not in other

comprehensive income.
(iii) Unrealized gains in AOCI are presented net of tax
(iv) The Company classifies all marketable securities and marketable securities receivable as FVTPL on

initial recognition .
(v) To reverse tax effect of unrealized gains now recorded in FVTPL.